Inini Cen	iancy Beed
Office Indenture made the one thousand Brimpen wesley A. Holt. Trustee of the state	20th day of mine hundred and eighty-seven the Wesley A. Holt Family Trust
2	
and MICHAEL J. WILLDEN AND MONA L. WILL	the party of the first part DEN, HUSBAND AND WIFE
1266 Browco Circle, Minden, N	V 87423 the parties of the second part.
Witnesseth: That the said part y	of the first part, in consideration of the sum of
Ten and no/100 lawful money of the United States of America, to parties of the second part, the receipt whereof is her presents grant, bargain, and sell unto the said par survivor of them, and to the heirs and assigns of such	by these
Certain lot , piece or parcel of land County of Lincoln and bounded and described as follows, to-wit:	situate in Caliente that State of Nevada
All of lot numbered 27 in the Jam the City of Caliente, as shown on division, now on file in the office Lincoln County, Nevada, and to which reference is hereby made for further	e of the County Recorder of said
PARCEL # 003-132-14	
, //	
Engether with the tenements, hereditaments, a ing. and the reversion and reversions, remainder and	and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertain- remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof.
On have unit in full the said presaid parties of the second part, as joint tenants, and and to the heirs and assigns of such survivor forever.	remises, together with the appurtenances, unto the not as lenants in common, with right of survivorship,
In Witness Wherent, the said pa this conveyance the day and year first above written.	
Signed and Delivered in the Presence of	MESLEY A. HXIT FAMILY TRUST
	By: (Lister a Holt, Trustee
	4.64 564

m 177 291

On this 20th day of October A. D. One Thousand Nine Hundred andeighty_seven personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the							

known to me to be the	person d	escribed in	and who exec	uted the f	oregoing in	etrumer	ıt,
who acknowledged to	me that	he exe	cuted the same	freely and	i voluntarily	y, and f	or
the uses and purposes	therein mei	ntio ned.	. /		/ /		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed							ed
			it my office in t			the de	ay .
	ana ye	ar in this cer	lificate first ab	ove writter	50.		
				AMILAT Notary P	Willic Will	2	
My Commission Expire		Feb. 2	6, 19.90	KHMMMMMM	immunununun IAMIS R.		ZMMMZ S
			Discount of the control of the contr	((**))	Notary PichE -31 COUNTY OF	מאָר " די רוֹפּ	da 🎚
		The state of the s			Appointment Expl	res: Fub. 28,	
		74	HX	er e	iyanan marki	(AKKKXXX)	 H
/ / /			N. "N.				
/ /	· ·		/ /			`> -	
	· ·		4	T		}	 is
		6/ Jo	k j			xaqa.	corder.
8		b year	19			Recorder.	ity Recorder.
YANCY)		19	o'clock M.			Recorder.	Deputy Recorder.
TENANCY) TO		19the Request of	- 61			Recorder.	Deputy Recorder.
HPPU INT TENANCY) TO		d at the Request of	par			Recorder.	Deputy Recorder.
(JOINT TENANCY) TO		19nded at the Request of	19		ecords.	Recorder.	Deputy Recorder.
(JOINT TENANCY)		Recorded at the Request of	rin. port o'clock Mr.	lume.	dy Records.	Recorder	Deputy Recorder.
(JOINT TENANCY) TO		Dated 19 Recorded at the Request of	19 19 min. paral o'clock M	ir Volume	County Records.	Reender.	By Deputy Recorder.
角をは (JOINT TENANCY) TO		Dated 19. Recorded at the Request of	at rife, post of clock M.	ir Volume	Porge County Records.	Ruseder	By Deputy Recorder.

November 12, 1999
At 07 MINUTES PAST 9 O'CLOCK

300x 144 na 562 .

ate of Nevada	
eclaration of Value	
Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 003-132-14 b) 003-132-14	
d)	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY Document/Instrument #: 113578 Book: 144 Page: 361 Date of Recording Nby 12,1999 Notes:
i) Cher	s 34,000
Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	2 21000
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:	$\langle - \rangle$
(Provide recording information: Doc/Instru	ment #: Book: Page:)
Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2:	5
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	s <u>44.20</u>
If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Seci	rion:
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	//
Partial Interest: Percentage being mansferred:	
NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best salled upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Fur ther determination of additional tax due, may result in a pensits 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and	and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.066 st of their information and belief, and can be supported by documenta thermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exempts alty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursua severally liable for any additional amount owed.
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Seller Signature:	Buyer Signature: Many WM
Print Name:	Print Name: Michael J. Willden
Na daharan St. St.	
Address:	Address: 1266 Bronco Crida
City:	City: Miller
	City:
City:Zip:	City:
City: Zip:	City: